## ~PROCLAMATION~

WHEREAS, Clark County is rich in beauty, possibilities and history, our greatest asset is our people, many of whom sacrifice time and energy for the common good; and

WHEREAS, people of all ages, backgrounds and walks of life quietly and without fanfare improve life in Clark County each day with acts of kindness large and small; and

WHEREAS, volunteers meet needs in their communities by selflessly supporting health and human services, charities, schools, faith communities, vulnerable children, environmental protection, animals, public safety and disaster preparedness; and

WHEREAS, Clark County could not function without volunteers serving on our boards, commissions, task forces and committees, guiding policy and raising our quality of life; and

WHEREAS, through volunteering, people motivated by the simple satisfaction of helping their fellow citizens build networks of opportunity to lift up those around them.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Clark County Council, hereby proclaim April 15-22, 2018 as

## ~National Volunteer Week~

in Clark County, Washington, and extend our appreciation to our legions of volunteers who exemplify many values we hold dear as Americans and help us become more giving, compassionate and engaged citizens.

Signed this 17th day of April 2018

CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Marc Boldt, Chair

Jeanne E. Stewart, District 1

Julie Olson, District 2

John Blom, District 3

Eileen Quiring, District 4